

## CITY COUNCIL



## **OFFICIAL RESOLUTION**

PRESENTED BY COUNCIL PRESIDENT RUTHZEE LOUIJEUNE BE IT RESOLVED, THAT THE BOSTON CITY COUNCIL EXTENDS ITS CONGRATULATIONS TO

## Fabiola Jean-Louis

IN RECOGNITION OF:

Your amazing contributions to the world of art. Your artistry has redefined story-telling by illuminating the beauty, the culture and the resilience of the African diaspora. Through your powerful work, Haitian art, spirituality and experiences are celebrated and elevated. Your groundbreaking creations are an inspiration for future artists

AND BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED THAT THE BOSTON CITY COUNCIL EXTENDS ITS BEST WISHES FOR CONTINUED SUCCESS; THAT THIS RESOLUTION BE DULY SIGNED BY THE PRESIDENT OF THE CITY COUNCIL AND ATTESTED TO AND A COPY THEREOF TRANSMITTED BY THE CLERK OF THE CITY OF BOSTON.



By: Authre foringene
Besident of the City Council
Attest: Un Junlas
Clerk of the City of Boston
Offered by: Muthye Jome
Date: February 24, 2025
0